

### THE COUNTY OF GALVESTON

RUFUS G. CROWDER, CPPO CPPB PURCHASING AGENT

**GWEN MCLAREN, CPPB** ASST. PURCHASING AGENT

COUNTY COURTHOUSE 722 Moody (21st Street) Fifth (5<sup>th</sup>) Floor GALVESTON, TEXAS 77550 (409) 770-5371

October 13, 2016

RE: **ADDENDUM #1** 

RFP #B161033 Renovations for ADA Compliance (other than 722 Moody)

To All Prospective Proposers,

The following information is being provided to aid in preparation of your proposal submittal(s):

## ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Attached you will find additional information for RFP #B161033 Renovations for ADA Compliance (other than 722 Moody).

## **OPENING DATE:**

RFP #B161033 Renovations for ADA Compliance (other than 722 Moody) originally scheduled to be opened on Thursday, October 20, 2016 at 2:00 P.M has been re-scheduled. The new deadline for submitting a proposal is as follows:

> Date: Tuesday, October 25, 2016 Time: 10:00 A.M.

Please send bid submittals to:

**Galveston County Purchasing Agent** Attention: Rufus Crowder, CPPO CPPB 722 Moody (21st Street), Fifth (5th) Floor Galveston, Texas 77550

As a reminder, all questions regarding this proposal must be submitted in writing to:

Rufus G. Crowder, CPPO CPPB Galveston County Purchasing Agent, 722 Moody, Fifth (5<sup>th</sup>) Floor Galveston, Texas 77550 Fax: (409) 621-7987

E-mail: rufus.crowder@co.galveston.tx.us

Please excuse us for any inconvenience that this may have caused.

Sincerely.

Rufus G. Crowder, CPPO CPPB

Purchasing Agent **Galveston County** 

# **County Architect**



#### **ADDENDUM NO. 1**

#### October 13, 2016

Project: Renovations for ADA Compliance (Other than 722 Moody)

Bid Number: <u>B161033</u>

Prepared by: Galveston County Architect

Project No.: 12-003

Prepared for: Prospective Proposers

### PART A: NOTICE TO BIDDERS:

1. Receipt of this Addendum shall be acknowledged on the Proposal Form. Failure to do so may subject Proposer to disqualification. Each Proposer shall make necessary adjustments and submit his proposal with full knowledge of all modifications, clarification, and supplemental data included therein.

2. This Addendum forms part of the Contract Documents and shall be incorporated integrally therewith. Where provisions of the following supplemental data differ from those of previously issued documents, this Addendum shall govern.

 The Contract Documents issued to date delineating the Work are dated September 20, 2106 on the Table of Contents.

4. This Addendum consists of 1 type written page

## PART C: CHANGES TO PROPOSAL FORM

1. Changed the Proposal time and date to October 25, 2016 at 10:00 AM

2. Reuse the original Proposal Form.

# PART D: CHANGES TO THE PROJECT MANUAL

1. None Issued.

### PART E: CHANGES TO THE DRAWINGS

1. **Drawing Sheet Z 6.4** – Provide hardware and frame for the door with the reversed swing. (The door schedule does not include these items.)

2. **Drawing Sheet Z 10.3** – Provide new door frame and hardware required to change door swing.

# PART F: RE-ISSUED DRAWING SHEET (22" x 34")

1. None Issued

# PART G: NEWLY ISSUED DRAWING SHEET (22" x 34")

1. None issued

## **END OF ADDENDUM**